
Ringindeling - Répartition des rings

21/05/2017

Ring: 1A

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Geert Verlinden (BE)

→BERGER DE BRIE 7 519 525

Total 7

Ring: 1B

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Roland Dierendonck (BE)

→DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND Stockhaar 9 526 534

→DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND Langstockhaar 2 535 536

Total 11

Ring: 1C

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Hugo Gesquière (BE)

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Groenendael 6 537 542

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Malinois 19 543 561

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Tervueren 8 562 569

Total 33

Ring: 2

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Rudy Feyaerts (BE)

→CHIEN DE SAINT HUBERT 10 570 579

→RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 19 580 598

→DALMATINAC 15 599 613

→BEAGLE 13 614 626

→BASSET HOUND 2 627 628

Total 59

Ring: 3

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Ingrid Hectors (BE)

→OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 3 629 631

→BEAUCERON 3 632 634

→BEARDED COLLIE 14 635 648

→AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 14 649 662

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Kleinspitz Weiss 2 663 664

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Zwergspitz 24 665 688

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Wolfspitz - Keeshond 5 689 693

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Mittelspitz Weiss 1 694 694

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Mittelspitz Neufarben 1 695 695

→ALASKAN MALAMUTE 5 696 700

→SIBERIAN HUSKY 9 701 709

→EPAGNEUL NAIN CONTINENTAL Phalène - à oreilles tomban1 710 710

→EPAGNEUL NAIN CONTINENTAL Papillon - à oreilles droites 7 711 717

Total 89



Ring: 4

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Piet Roosenboom (BE)

→BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 13 718 730

→BORDER COLLIE 20 731 750

→CHOW CHOW 8 751 758

→AKITA 5 759 763

→SHIBA 2 764 765

→AMERICAN AKITA 10 766 775

Total 58

Ring: 5

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Roger Vanhoenacker (BE)

→MALTESE 3 776 778

→GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 1 779 779

→BRABANÇON Petit 2 780 781

→CANICHE Grand Noir 3 782 784

→CANICHE Grand Blanc 9 785 793

→CANICHE Grand Gris 2 794 795

→CANICHE Grand Fauve 2 796 797

→CANICHE Nain Noir 2 798 799

→CANICHE Nain Blanc 1 800 800

→CANICHE Nain Gris 2 801 802

→CANICHE Moyen Noir 5 803 807

→CANICHE Moyen Blanc 4 808 811

→CANICHE Toy 4 812 815

→SHIH TZU 8 816 823

→TIBETAN TERRIER 6 824 829

→TIBETAN SPANIEL 6 830 835

→PETIT CHIEN LION 4 836 839

→BICHON HAVANAIS 2 840 841

→COTON DE TULEAR 1 842 842

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG Hairless 25 843 867

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG Powder Puff 9 868 876

Total 101



Ring: 6

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Rita Reyniers (BE)

→WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 7 877 883

→WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 1 884 884

→KUVASZ 1 885 885

→SCHIPPERKE 4 886 889

→SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 12 890 901

→BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG 4 902 905

→COLLIE ROUGH 4 906 909

→HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND Korthaar 1 910 910

→POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI Tatra 1 911 911

→AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 6 912 917

→COLLIE SMOOTH 3 918 920

→NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 3 921 923

→CESKOSLOVENSKÝ VLCIAK 1 924 924

→BERGER BLANC SUISSE 10 925 934

→BOULEDOGUE FRANÇAIS  Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou Bringee17 935 951

→BOULEDOGUE FRANÇAIS  Bont Pied Caille 9 952 960

→CHIN 8 961 968

→PEKINGESE 5 969 973

Total 97

Ring: 7

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Theo Leenen (BE)

→DACHSHUND STANDARD Kurzhaar 8 974 981

→DACHSHUND STANDARD Rauhhaar 5 982 986

→DACHSHUND KANINCHEN Langhaar 2 987 988

→DACHSHUND KANINCHEN Kurzhaar 8 989 996

→DACHSHUND KANINCHEN Rauhhaar 3 997 999

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Langhaar 6 1000 1005

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Kurzhaar 7 1006 1012

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Rauhhaar 6 1013 1018

→VASTGOTASPETS 1 1019 1019

→BASENJI 8 1020 1027

→PODENGO PORTUGUÊS Small, Long- and wire-haired 1 1028 1028

→SVENSK LAPPHUND 1 1029 1029

→SUOMENLAPINKOIRA 3 1030 1032

→SAMOIEDSKAÏA SABAKA 6 1033 1038

→ISLENSKUR FJÁRHUNDUR 1 1039 1039

→EURASIER 4 1040 1043

→PERO SIN PELO DEL PERU Mediano 3 1044 1046

→PERO SIN PELO DEL PERU Grande 1 1047 1047

→THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 4 1048 1051

→BASSET ARTESIEN NORMAND 1 1052 1052

→BAYERISCHE GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND 1 1053 1053

→BICHON A POIL FRISE 9 1054 1062

→LHASA APSO 7 1063 1069

Total 96



Ring: 8

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Dimitry Van Raamsdonk (BE)

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Black and Tan 8 1070 1077

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Ruby 10 1078 1087

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Blenheim 5 1088 1092

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL   Tricolour 2 1093 1094

→BOSTON TERRIER 3 1095 1097

→CHIHUAHUA Long-haired 29 1098 1126

→CHIHUAHUA Smooth Haired 11 1127 1137

→PUG  Black 6 1138 1143

→PUG  Other Colours 11 1144 1154

Total 85


